C00100   1,857,560   66,440
C00200  (  2,036,930 )  (  60,360 )
C03000   2,991   39,856
C03100  (  2,389 )   -
C04500  (  428,643 )  (  428,643 )
C05800   -  (  791 )
CCCC  (  607,411 )  (  383,498 )

DDDD  (  6,838 )   5,125

EEEE  (  48,773 )  (  324,794 )

E00100   2,233,931   2,558,725

E00200   $ 2,185,158   $ 2,233,931

-67-

106 105 1 1 12 31

85 7 3

93 8 30

97 12 30

107 3 21

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

1. IAS 36

IAS 36

2 3

-68-

106

2. 2010-2012

2010-2012 IFRS 2

IFRS 3 IFRS 8

106 IFRS 13

IAS 24

3. 2011-2013

2011-2013 IFRS 3 IFRS 13 IAS 40

IFRS 13 IAS 39 IFRS 9

IAS 32

4. IAS 16 IAS 38

IAS 16

IAS 38

(1)

(2)

-69-

5.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

-70-

1

2 IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

(1)

(2)

-71-

106 12 31

IFRS 9

(1)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

-72-

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31 1 0 7 1 1

$ 58,569 ( $ 58,569 ) $ -

59,333 ( 59,333 ) -

- 58,569 58,569

- 59,333 59,333
5,115,742 - 5,115,742

$ 5,233,644 $ - $ 5,233,644

$ 1,378,349 $ - $ 1,378,349

$ 1,777,596 $ 32,667 $ 1,810,263
2,245 ( 32,667 ) ( 30,422 )

2,075,454 - 2,075,454
$ 3,855,295 $ - $ 3,855,295

2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

-73-

IFRS 15 107

1 1 IFRS 15 107 1 1

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 4
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4 2019 1 1

1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

-74-

IFRS 16

2. IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

3. IAS 28

IAS 28 38

IFRS 9

-75-

4. 2015-2017

2015-2017 IFRS 3 IFRS 11 IAS 12

IAS 23 IAS 23

5. IAS 19

( )

IFRSs

( )

1

3

1. 1

2. 2 1

[…]

C00100   1,857,560   66,440
C00200  (  2,036,930 )  (  60,360 )
C03000   2,991   39,856
C03100  (  2,389 )   -
C04500  (  430,860 )  (  430,860 )
CCCC  (  609,628 )  (  384,924 )

DDDD  (  3,977 )   6,741

EEEE  (  182,144 )  (  324,765 )

E00100   2,081,482   2,406,247

E00200   $ 1,899,338   $ 2,081,482

-134-

106 105 1 1 12 31

85 7 3

93 8 30

97 12 30

107 3 21

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

1. IAS 36

IAS 36

2 3

106

-135-

2. 2010-2012

2010-2012 IFRS 2

IFRS 3 IFRS 8

106 IFRS 13

IAS 24

3. 2011-2013

2011-2013 IFRS 3 IFRS 13 IAS 40

IFRS 13 IAS 39 IFRS 9

IAS 32

4. IAS 16 IAS 38

IAS 16

IAS 38

(1)

(2)

-136-

5.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

-137-

1

2 IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

(1)

(2)

-138-

106 12 31

IFRS

9

(1)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

-139-

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31 1 0 7 1 1

$ 17,333 ( $ 17,333 ) $ -

- 17,333 17,333

1,133,136 - 1,133,136
3,983,884 - 3,983,884

$ 5,134,353 $ - $ 5,134,353

$ 1,279,058 $ - $ 1,279,058

$ 1,777,596 $ 32,667 $ 1,810,263
2,245 ( 32,667 ) ( 30,422 )

2,075,454 - 2,075,454
$ 3,855,295 $ - $ 3,855,295

2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

IFRS 15 107

1 1 IFRS 15 107 1 1

-140-

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 4
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4 2019 1 1

1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

-141-

IFRS 16

2. IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

3. IAS 28

IAS 28 38

IFRS 9

4. 2015-2017

2015-2017 IFRS 3 IFRS 11 IAS 12

IAS 23 IAS 23

-142-

5. IAS 19

( )

( )

1

3

1. 1

2. 2 1